1. CHEM. SOC. DALTON TRANS. 1983 1217
The Reactivity of Cyanogen towards Compounds containing Active
Hydrogens at Carbon Atoms. Part 3.' Synthesis of Bis[l -cyano-
241 -iminoethyl)butane-I ,3=dionato]copper( 11) f rom Cyanogen
and Bis(acetylacetonato)copper( 11) : Kinetics, Thermodynamics
and X-Ray Crystal Structure t
Benedetto Corain," Marino Basato. and Giuseppinsi Visentin
Centro di Studio sulla Stabilita' e Reattivita' dei Composti di Coordinazione, C. N.R.,

/
Figure 1. Single-crystal X-ray structure of [CuLp2], with the atomic
numbering system used (hydrogen atoms not shown)
and (2) ]  appear conceivable. An X-ray single-crystal analysis
confirmed structure (2). [CuLp2].
The molecular structure of [CuLp2] is shown in Figure I .  The
final structural parameters for non-hydrogen atoms are
reported in Table I ,  and bond lengths and angles in Table 2.
The molecule exhibits marked similarities to [NiLP2],lb
despite some significant differences. It possesses a centre of
Table 1. Final positional parameters (with e.s.d.s in parentheses)
for non-H atoms in [CuLp2]
Xla
0.0
0.0466(5)
0.1459(4)
0.3 594(5)
0.1246(6)
0.1437(5)
0.2405(5)
0.2348(5)
0.1 M7(6)
0.3 3 40( 6)
0.3 447( 6)
0.4331(6)
Ylb
0.0
0.2508(9)
0.1093(8)
0.7239(9)
0.71 07(9)
0.4165( 10)
0.4420( 10)
0.2776(10)
0.5925(11)
0.2797( 12)
0.6369(11)
0.7420( 13)
YIC
1 .o
1.1696(9)
0.81 13(9)
1.1569(9)
1.4OO8( 12)
1 .I 345(11)
0.9664( 10)
0.8 1 38( 1 0)
1.28 1 4( 1 1)
0.6422( 13)
0.9758(11)